News Release FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

East Baton Rouge Council on Aging 965 N. 18th Street Baton Rouge, La 70802 www.ebrcoa.org



Contact: Angell Jackson Phone: 225.287.9163 Email: ajackson@ebrcoa.org

EBRCOA Holiday Food Giveaway on December 10th

BATON ROUGE, Louisiana (11/30/2022) – EBRCOA has joined with Mayor Darnell Waites of the City of Baker, in collaboration with the USDA, Baker Chamber of Commerce, Baker Police Department, Baker Fire Department, Army National Guard Youth Challenge Program, Area Churches, and Food Pantries as we come together to feed our neighbors!

We are hosting a Holiday Food Giveaway on Saturday, December 10, 2022, at the new EBRCOA Administration Building (965 N. 18th Street) starting at 8:00 AM. This event is open to all seniors, including the Suburb of Gracie ("The Lakes") community. The food boxes are limited to one box per person and only while supplies last.

For more information, call the East Baton Rouge Council on Aging at (225) 923-8000 or email info@ebrcoa.org.

The East Baton Rouge Council on Aging (EBRCOA) is a non-profit organization serving the senior population of East Baton Rouge Parish. Annually, our agency delivers 1,105,820 meals through our "Meals on Wheels" Program and our senior centers and meal sites.

####

East Baton Rouge Council On Aging: Supporting Independence ~ Serving Seniors

Since 1973, the East Baton Rouge Council on Aging (EBRCOA), a 501c3 nonprofit supported by philanthropic donations and public funds (federal, state, and local), has served the seniors of East Baton Rouge Parish through a spectrum of nutritional and social services such as the nationally recognized Meals on Wheels program and over a dozen community senior centers throughout the Parish. EBRCOA is charged with discovering and meeting the growing needs of this ever-increasing population. Central to EBRCOA's mission – Supporting Independence and Serving Seniors – is proving high-quality services to seniors, the maintenance of their personal independence, and the enhancement of their storied lives while being good fiduciary stewards of public funds and trust. More information about EBRCOA and its services can be found online at www.ebrcoa.org.